Prospectus Changes – JPMorgan Fund ICVC

Effective date - 2 September 2020

The Prospectus has been updated to reflect clarifications to a number of funds as detailed below. The changes do not impact the way in which any of the funds are managed:

JPM Global Macro Fund

PREVIOUS INVESTMENT OBJECTIVE	NEW INVESTMENT OBJECTIVE
The Fund aims to provide positive investment returns over a rolling 3 year period in all market conditions, <u>with a volatility level typically lower than</u> <u>two-thirds of the MSCI All Country World Index (Total Return Net)</u> by investing in securities globally, using Financial Derivative Instruments where appropriate. A positive return is not guaranteed over this or any time period and a capital loss may occur.	The Fund aims to provide positive investment returns over a rolling 3 year period in all market conditions by investing in securities globally, using Financial Derivative Instruments where appropriate. A positive return is not guaranteed over this or any time period and a capital loss may occur.
PREVIOUS INVESTMENT POLICY	NEW INVESTMENT POLICY
The Fund uses an investment process based on macroeconomic research to identify global investment themes and opportunities. The Fund has a flexible approach, using a broad range of asset classes, instruments and techniques. Allocations may vary significantly and exposure to certain asset classes, markets, sectors or currencies may be concentrated from time to time, in response to market conditions and opportunities.	The Fund uses an investment process based on macroeconomic research to identify global investment themes and opportunities. The Fund has a flexible approach, using a broad range of asset classes, instruments and techniques. Allocations may vary significantly and exposure to certain asset classes, markets, sectors or currencies may be concentrated from time to time, in response to market conditions and opportunities. The Fund is expected to have an annualised volatility of 6%.

JPM Global Macro Opportunities Fund

PREVIOUS INVESTMENT POLICY	NEW INVESTMENT POLICY
The investment Adviser uses an investment process based on macroeconomic research to identify global investment themes and opportunities. The Investment Adviser uses a flexible asset allocation approach, using a broad range of asset classes, instruments and techniques. Allocations may vary significantly and exposure to certain asset classes, markets, sectors or currencies may be concentrated from time to time, in response to market conditions and opportunities.	The investment Adviser uses an investment process based on macroeconomic research to identify global investment themes and opportunities. The Investment Adviser uses a flexible asset allocation approach, using a broad range of asset classes, instruments and techniques. Allocations may vary significantly and exposure to certain asset classes, markets, sectors or currencies may be concentrated from time to time, in response to market conditions and opportunities. <u>The Fund is expected to have an annualised volatility of 10%</u> .

JPM Europe (ex-UK) Research Enhanced Index Equity Fund, JPM Global Research Enhanced Index Fund, JPM UK Equity Core Fund and JPM US Research Enhanced Index Equity Fund

BENCHMARK USES	BENCHMARK USES
The Benchmark is a Performance Target <u>and Constraining Benchmark. The</u> <u>Fund uses the Benchmark to determine its holdings in securities</u> and seeks to provide a return above the Benchmark; however it may underperform its Benchmark. The Benchmark has been chosen as it reflects the main investment universe and strategy for the Fund.	The Benchmark is a Performance Target and the Fund seeks to provide a return above the Benchmark; however it may underperform its Benchmark. The Benchmark has been chosen as it reflects the main investment universe and strategy for the Fund.

JPM UK Equity Index Fund

BENCHMARK USES	BENCHMARK USES
The Index is a Performance Target and a Constraining Benchmark. The Fund	The Index is a Performance Target and the Fund uses the Index to determine
uses the Index to determine its holdings in securities. The Index has been	its holdings in securities. The Index has been chosen as it reflects the main
chosen as it reflects the main investment universe and strategy for the Fund.	investment universe and strategy for the Fund.



This document has been produced for information purposes only and as such the views contained herein are not to be taken as an advice or recommendation to buy or sell any investment or interest thereto. Reliance upon information in this material is at the sole discretion of the reader. Any research in this document has been obtained and may have been acted upon by J.P. Morgan Asset Management for its own purpose. The results of such research are being made available as additional information and do not necessarily reflect the views of J.P.Morgan Asset Management. Any forecasts, figures, opinions, statements of financial market trends or investment techniques and strategies expressed are unless otherwise stated, J.P. Morgan Asset Management's own at the date of this document. They are considered to be reliable at the time of writing, may not necessarily be all-inclusive and are not guaranteed as to accuracy. They may be subject to change without reference or notification to you. Both past performance and yield may not be a reliable guide to future performance and you should be aware that the value of securities and any income arising from them may fluctuate in accordance with market conditions. There is no guarantee that any forecast made will come to pass.

J.P. Morgan Asset Management is the brand name for the asset management business of JPMorgan Chase & Co and its affiliates worldwide. You should note that if you contact J.P. Morgan Asset Management by telephone those lines may be recorded and monitored for legal, security and training purposes. You should also take note that information and data from communications with you will be collected, stored and processed by J.P. Morgan Asset Management in accordance with the EMEA Privacy Policy which can be accessed through the following website http://www.jpmorgan.com/pages/privacy.

Issued in the UK by JPMorgan Asset Management (UK) Limited which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered in England No. 01161446. Registered address: 25 Bank St, Canary Wharf, London E14 5JP, United Kingdom.

LV-JPM52822 | 09/20

